WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/22/2025 thru 10/22/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-030195 10/22/2025 00:25: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
25-030198 10/22/2025 01:31: SHOPLIFTING 200 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
SHOPLIFTING

25-030201 10/22/2025 02:21: ASSAULT IN PROGRESS 500 BLOCK YORK AVE
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

25-030206 10/22/2025 06:42: ACCIDENT/WITH PI ELM ST/ FRANKLIN ST
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

25-030209 10/22/2025 07:48: SHOPLIFTING 00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
SHOPLIFTING

25-030213 10/22/2025 08:53: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-030217 10/22/2025 09:50: DOMESTIC 2900 BLOCK PACKER ST
POLICE INFORMATION

25-030222 10/22/2025 10:17: ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-030228 10/22/2025 10:54: ACCIDENT/NO PI N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCk
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-030237 10/22/2025 11:53: WARRANT CASE 600 BLOCK BAKER LN
LARCENY

25-030238 10/22/2025 11:55: DOMESTIC 2900 BLOCK PACKER ST

DOMESTIC



25-030243

25-030253

25-030256

25-030259

25-030260

25-030262

25-030265

25-030268

25-030271

25-030277

25-030283

25-030284

25-030286

25-030287

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

12:55:

13:46:

14:22:

14:28:

14:38:

14:48:

15:29:

16:06:

16:09:

16:38:

17:41:

17:46:

17:48:

17:59:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SEXUAL ASSAULT
ASSAULT - DELAYED

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FIGHT
FIGHT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
TRESPASSING

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN

BAKER LN/ BERRYVILLE AVE

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

2300 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

S CAMERON ST/ E GERMAIN ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE



25-030290

25-030295

25-030297

25-030298

25-030299

25-030300

25-030302

25-030303

25-030305

25-030308

25-030309

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

10/22/2025

Total Number of Calls:

18:28:

18:58:

19:44:

20:14:

20:18:

20:24.

21:02:

21:06:

21:13:

21:32:

21:33:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

MENTAL PERSON
SUICIDE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

36

2900 BLOCK GRACE ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR

BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST

300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

600 BLOCK LOMAX DR
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